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Todays Session....

e Allergens and allergic reaction
e What the law says

e The 14 Allergens

e How to deal with this in your premises?

e Cross Contamination

e Passing on the message to your customers
e Keeping customers safe
e Workshop
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Why are we here?

® 1in3people have a diagnosed food allergy

e Allergies aren'tjust to food... also medicines,
cosmetics, environmental

e Sadly, up to 10 deaths a year from allergic
reactions to food

e Recent fatality in Lancashire

e Evidence that food businesses aren’t fully
considering allergens in their food production
and messages to consumers
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Living with Allergies

A DAY IN THE LIFE OF CHLOE
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7GzwBm6EeF0=

What the law says...
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Food Information Regulations

2014

* Implement European legislation ‘Food
Information for Consumers Regulations’

e Brought about changes to prepacked food
abelling

e Require allergens to be declared on all non
brepacked and catering food

e Criminal offence to not do so — Penalty of up to
£5000 fine
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Food Safety and Hygiene
(England) Regulations 2013

e Criminal offence to place unsafe food on the
market

e Food may be deemed unsafe if it is provided
containing an allergen, when the consumer has
specifically requested it to be allergen free

e Maximum penalty — unlimited fine and up to 2
years imprisonment

Lancashire

County ‘6;:??‘33.
Council {gg



Health and Safety at Work etc
Act 1974

e Employers/Self-employed people have a duty of
care for employees and other people to ensure
that their health and safety isnt compromised

e Criminal offence to contravene this duty of care

e Penalty —unlimited fine or up to 2 years
Imprisonment
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14 Allergens in Food

1. Cereals (Gluten) 8. Nuts

2. Crustaceans 9. Celery

3. Eggs 10. Mustard

4. Fish 11. Sesame seeds
5. Peanuts (ground nuts) 12. Sulphur dioxide
6. Soybeans (soya) 13.Lupin

7. Milk 14. Molluscs

Lancashire
: County ‘6"‘::.'.’?'
www.lancashire.gov.uk Council {&:33




Cereals containing gluten

 Wheat, barley, bulgar wheat, couscous, Durum
wheat, Einkorn, Emmer, Kamut, Pearl Barley,
Rye, Semolina, Spelt, Triticale

 May contain gluten: Barley Malt extract, Oats

e Think! Foods containing flour, some baklng
powders, batters, breadcrumbs, |
sauces, foods dusted with flour

e On line training from Coeliac Uk *,
http://www.coeliacuktraining. org.

www.lancashire.gov.uk


http://www.coeliacuktraining.org.uk/

Crustaceans
e Crabs, Lobster, Prawns, Scampi,

crayfish, shrimp

e Think! Shrimp paste, fish sauce,
fish stock, pizza toppings, [EE=S
seafood dishes
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http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.scandinavianstuff.com/en/swedish-spices/fish-stock-cubes&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=E8rXU-nIDpDY0QXL2YDACg&ved=0CB4Q9QEwBA&usg=AFQjCNF93MF9zENdh4SNv8zGOdnDZV01aQ
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://kayskitchen1.blogspot.com/2011/12/tuna-red-onion-prawn-pizza.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=wOLXU9ClFOrH0QXhh4CICA&ved=0CCIQ9QEwBg&usg=AFQjCNFSqPdw1TdYgG_0OY-Z5sSsInsuYQ
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://shesimmers.com/2012/07/thai-fish-sauce-taste-test.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=OcrXU92dN4ua1AWsp4GIAg&ved=0CBoQ9QEwAg&usg=AFQjCNHm_AsMZI5CVXITE1NXPH4Low-HNA

Eggs
* Think! Cakes, Mousses, Pasta, some
meat products, quiche, sauces,

glazes on pastry, mayonnaise

* Egg Fried Rice, Omelettes, Biryani,
Engllsh breakfasts
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http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://desperatehousewifesdiary.blogspot.com/2012/02/prawn-biryani-malabar-style.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=W8jXU_StO8fL0QWw74CABA&ved=0CDIQ9QEwDg&usg=AFQjCNGcaCVUKcqZc-8QPETgqyMzd3O5zA
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.chineserecipesforall.com/recipes/view/egg_fried_rice1&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=AsjXU4CPLMnG0QWQ2YDgAQ&ved=0CCAQ9QEwBQ&usg=AFQjCNHmwXW8kXOGGLbg4odjxJ0cWtYWFg
https://www.google.co.uk/url?url=https://charismagick.wordpress.com/category/mayonnaise/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=tMjXU7T4NaSr0QXtv4HoCQ&ved=0CCwQ9QEwCzgU&usg=AFQjCNGtWIf1UuCtaS9tOnUEzV6fDoHaxA
https://www.google.co.uk/url?url=https://www.hellmanns.co.uk/recipes/fish/salmon_broccoli_quiche.aspx&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=-sjXU9XwGIqV0QXyg4CQDA&ved=0CCgQ9QEwCQ&usg=AFQjCNHch4jQ_HZPShWKo8RQzfkjUJnejg
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.finecooking.com/articles/egg-wash-pastry-crust-color-shine.aspx&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=OsnXU5r2DeTS0QXthIHwBw&ved=0CCIQ9QEwBg&usg=AFQjCNHdx-vjsl-s4wBggFhpZLjfYCI70w

Fish
e Think! Fish Sauce, Oyster Sauce,

Worcestershire sauce, Caesar Salad
dressing, stock cubes, relishes

e Pizza toppings and sauces, Fish Curry,
Special Fried rice, Thai curries, fish dishes,
sandwich and jacket potato fillings, salads

www.lancashire.gov.uk



http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.spak.cz/product/salad-dressings&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=nsrXU_PcOoWd0AX-6YDQBQ&ved=0CDgQ9QEwEThk&usg=AFQjCNGtdwgr06wUQsgrheGOLUHxheYlPw
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://shesimmers.com/2012/07/thai-fish-sauce-taste-test.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=OcrXU92dN4ua1AWsp4GIAg&ved=0CBoQ9QEwAg&usg=AFQjCNHm_AsMZI5CVXITE1NXPH4Low-HNA
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://blogs.phoenixnewtimes.com/bella/2012/07/andytalk_anchovies-recipes-umami_especially.php&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=n8nXU5eLMMGr0QX6qoCgBA&ved=0CDYQ9QEwEA&usg=AFQjCNEkJKVmN9P1zoOt9VeKgG4zzNRDVw
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Worcestershire_sauce&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=9MnXU-78FaKu0QXG-4CIBA&ved=0CBYQ9QEwAA&usg=AFQjCNF6WNOqOvbl8nM0P6OSZX6CbpZCeA
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.scandinavianstuff.com/en/swedish-spices/fish-stock-cubes&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=E8rXU-nIDpDY0QXL2YDACg&ved=0CB4Q9QEwBA&usg=AFQjCNF93MF9zENdh4SNv8zGOdnDZV01aQ
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.inghamroadseafood.com.au/products.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=3MrXU4XGEaGc0QXkxIGoCA&ved=0CCgQ9QEwCQ&usg=AFQjCNFldtRZndz57IcG6_DYYT7J2_OjAg
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.longsbridport.co.uk/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=BcvXU-q8NeqY1AWnmYCQBw&ved=0CB4Q9QEwBA&usg=AFQjCNFG4XGRV71dGcOrlsNKvIxvXohrMw

Peanuts

e Also known as groundnuts or ground nuts

e Biscuits, cakes, curries, sauces, desserts, pear\ut
-
flour 3

e Think! Satay sauce, groundnut oll, salad ;
dressings, peanut shoots (instead of
beansprouts
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http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Peanut&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=LcvXU52LGKXJ0QX08IHABA&ved=0CBYQ9QEwAA&usg=AFQjCNHU5IxGLlF6WAZi4Nj0Ky_lM3nqrg
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.myfrugalfitness.com/2011/05/easy-and-delicious-chicken-satay-recipe.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=xMvXU43kI4ml0QXAwYCQAQ&ved=0CCgQ9QEwCQ&usg=AFQjCNGVFMS5Bn0Z_6AekqZBXUt8CJCK2g
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.laboratoryequipment.com/news/2013/11/treatment-may-ease-severe-peanut-allergy&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=LcvXU52LGKXJ0QX08IHABA&ved=0CBwQ9QEwAw&usg=AFQjCNEs9OsuCipof5Cv5Ul7NAfMsZy-Rg
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://trade.indiamart.com/details.mp?offer=1227891130&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=6MvXU--vNefZ0QXQvIHgAw&ved=0CCYQ9QEwBw&usg=AFQjCNGeBNpZMx8bzrYuTK9LltwKX0I32A
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.marxfoods.com/Gold-Peanut-Shoots&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=o8vXU8WyEaeV0QXzpoCgBg&ved=0CBYQ9QEwAA&usg=AFQjCNGvr6LMRT3AX9UUNxae7wCtnwk1jw
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://thecatholicbeat.sacredheartradio.com/2013/03/28/candy-eggs-two-kinds/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=isvXU8T6BuKR0AXC1YDYCQ&ved=0CCIQ9QEwBg&usg=AFQjCNHi4weaR7leHG9oSkcwqf6VumkG5A

Soybeans

e Soya, tofu, beancurd, edamame beans,
miso paste, soya oil, soya lecithin
(emulsifier)

e Think! Desserts, ice creams, sausages
and burgers, vegetarian products, soy
sauce, bread and baked goods, baked
beans, margarines and spreads



http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://spinsucks.com/communication/ice-cream-business-ethics-and-fair-trade-sprinkles/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=I87XU6-3EqKy0QWWhoHoCQ&ved=0CDoQ9QEwEg&usg=AFQjCNHeRzmvHe9-6x2uNWVEIei_PFMCdQ
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://kottke.org/12/06/who-designed-the-kikkoman-soy-sauce-bottle&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=ic3XU7CwAoWd0AX-6YDQBQ&ved=0CCQQ9QEwBw&usg=AFQjCNF4cBj3kyhYbpGfxRhm6C5NqMdBmA
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.wisegeek.com/what-are-the-different-ways-to-use-a-soybean.htm&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=s83XU67YNfSW0QX-hYG4DA&ved=0CBoQ9QEwAg&usg=AFQjCNEGAfYiMJM5AdwU6E_gmEhqaJcBsg
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://realfood.tesco.com/glossary/edamame.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=3c3XU5TkM_OX0QWHg4GQBQ&ved=0CBgQ9QEwAQ&usg=AFQjCNF-ap8mG0fOixd8jmc-z4MTlaSMJA
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://dnyland.com/goods_list.php?code=THIRD1242073458&show=&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=_c3XU7bkH4ib0QWsnIGACg&ved=0CCQQ9QEwBw&usg=AFQjCNHWnGtHegeI62sEYWpIkgopQGLe4A
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.imace.org/newsroom/news/facts-on-fats-why-margarine-belongs-to-a-healthy-diet.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=Tc7XU57RF8nX0QWLtYGoBA&ved=0CCAQ9QEwBQ&usg=AFQjCNHB_ohWxZ5uE_YttaqA-dbH9srNJg
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.123rf.com/photo_7592124_sausages-and-burgers-smoking-as-they-grill-on-the-barbecue.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=h87XU6qHBaLK0QXnqYCQCA&ved=0CBgQ9QEwAQ&usg=AFQjCNGFSelK0gMoFi5FLxAPp7093pQasg
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.hsaba.com/blog/how-to/how-to-make-vegetarian-meat&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=ss7XU5fIOsib1AWQ-4DwAg&ved=0CBgQ9QEwAQ&usg=AFQjCNG9QOUS-673JLbPanZ8-sko33b6tg
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.chinesefooddiy.com/recipes_tofu.htm&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=2s7XU4zJHOrK0QXN_oGAAQ&ved=0CDgQ9QEwEQ&usg=AFQjCNGntagIyUONlyvYS2SlV7xfEgFBtg

Milk
e Butter, cheese, yogurt, milk powders, cream,
creme fraiche, soured cream, additives such as:
casein, whey, sodium caseinate, calcium

caseinate

e Think! Foods glazed with milk, powdered
soups and sauces, ice cream, chocolate,

batters, ‘added protein’ products
renamt——
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http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://shop.coles.com.au/online/national/coles-milk-powder-full-cream&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=KNHXU527AeLG0QXZpYG4Cw&ved=0CDYQ9QEwEA&usg=AFQjCNEEPjOWR1MNV3vLnOfSR5tLBb7cxQ
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.cdc.gov/foodsafety/rawmilk/raw-milk-index.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=mdDXU4PXKYSs0QWL8ICoCg&ved=0CCQQ9QEwBw&usg=AFQjCNHxxIqX9JW6jNiAuhTaUMlY9VlWUQ
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Chocolate&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=wtDXU_XaAvSW0QX-hYG4DA&ved=0CBYQ9QEwAA&usg=AFQjCNFYRF-tnDdm1xxzwIcneaBE4Xw6iw
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.aslag.net/Crepes/MakingCrepes.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=4NDXU9ysKMnG0QWQ2YDgAQ&ved=0CBgQ9QEwAQ&usg=AFQjCNGsOp4oLRhovw_JQYCm4DjCYyyjcA
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.webexhibits.org/butter/composition.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=9tDXU7yeFued0AXU9oCwDA&ved=0CBoQ9QEwAg&usg=AFQjCNF46HT_AClFL-iMipiSgs7gc_IsCw
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.pbs.org/food/the-history-kitchen/explore-the-delicious-history-of-ice-cream/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=CtHXU-OhFsK80QXD3IDICQ&ved=0CBwQ9QEwAw&usg=AFQjCNGgS4k8pIcDxSoYw0dRE8WjLuGm1A

Nuts

e Also known as tree nuts

e Almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecans,
pistachios, brazil nuts, macadamia nuts

e Think! Nut olls, sauces, ground almonds,
cashew nut dishes, marzipan, praline, pesto,
salad dressings, baked goods
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http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.naturalhealth365.com/heart_disease/tree_nuts.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=YtLXU-DhHsWc0AXr9YHICA&ved=0CCYQ9QEwCA&usg=AFQjCNE4JqT56VFo6lIbcuLsQR4iyrA0Pg
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.naturalfoodfinder.co.uk/nuts-snacks-seeds&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=YtLXU-DhHsWc0AXr9YHICA&ved=0CBYQ9QEwAA&usg=AFQjCNFz1AdYG1EIq2yxrVb4pgyXuTHa8A
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.myrecipes.com/recipe/toasted-nut-oil-salad-10000001062809/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=mtLXU8abONHY0QXK3oCQBA&ved=0CDIQ9QEwDg&usg=AFQjCNGFhnYrqSi-eS7MZRtYoGSdWB6_ug
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.wherewhywhen.com/chicken-and-cashew-nut-recipe/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=zNLXU_LcIfGR0QWznYAo&ved=0CBoQ9QEwAg&usg=AFQjCNG6MOiW-A97WrTsEeCMnZyxWuNvXw
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://thewriterinthewoods.wordpress.com/2011/12/23/almond-pasting-the-cake-2/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=69LXU9CeHIKt0QXw9oHIDg&ved=0CCYQ9QEwCA&usg=AFQjCNGCGKDFoBsdnTXkcLPqItolvkUBJQ

Celery

e Celery, celery stalks, celeriac

e Think! Celery salt, stock cubes,
salads, soups, pasta sauces,
casseroles, meat products, celery
seeds curry powder, spice mixes
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http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.savoryspiceshop.com/blends/curmild.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=b9TXU_ulFqqX1AWAh4G4Aw&ved=0CDwQ9QEwEw&usg=AFQjCNF0VFMjdCXPlD3NIPhhtv_eByHMpA
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://worcesterallotment.wordpress.com/2010/05/12/discover-chinese-celery/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=LNTXU7_dFaKy0QWWhoHoCQ&ved=0CBoQ9QEwAg&usg=AFQjCNFCOD6lz_DQG1YqV3HVnPS64AGnIg
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Celery&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=GNTXU7foPOKi0QXjjIGICw&ved=0CBYQ9QEwAA&usg=AFQjCNHuCLPKRwB_X5MET-c2YXHTGeVtcQ
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://leighcourtfarm.org.uk/recipes-help/celeriac.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=QdTXU7yRGqir0QXNooHQDw&ved=0CBYQ9QEwAA&usg=AFQjCNF3eDb7_GmSzlgN3b2oq-3MtaN_xw
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.gianteagle.com/52100005089.aspx&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=VtTXU4igLumu0QW4roCADQ&ved=0CCQQ9QEwBw&usg=AFQjCNG2qim1qDht5Vcgoh1-nQtMBbRJHA
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.asianfoodgrocer.com/product/oriental-curry-powder-3-oz&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=b9TXU_ulFqqX1AWAh4G4Aw&ved=0CDAQ9QEwDQ&usg=AFQjCNFg7ssflP1SZ97n2LVGNcfWkyBq5A
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://thebrownlounge.com/recipe/cajun-spice-mix/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=n9TXU6bIJaad0AWIwIHQDQ&ved=0CDQQ9QEwDw&usg=AFQjCNEYRSMu0uBHK_JDORqmhDInNmG3YA

Mustard

e Liquid mustard, mustard powder, mustard
seeds

e Think! Sauces, curry powder, spice mixes,
breads, processed meats, soups,
mayonnaise, barbecue sauce, fish paste,
ketchup, marinades, salad dressings, salad
oil , sauces for steaks
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http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.martaandreasen.com/?p=2372&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=wNXXU8yaIIen0AWB-YCYBA&ved=0CDIQ9QEwDg&usg=AFQjCNHOaPWTdzxZBPEylPpB3RZ5v9DgLg
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.predatornutrition.com/blog/2012/03/26/new-anabolic-mustard/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=wNXXU8yaIIen0AWB-YCYBA&ved=0CBwQ9QEwAw&usg=AFQjCNHahx0MG9d8J5CyLe21ZJis0RXfHQ
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.onlyfoods.net/mustard-seeds.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=wNXXU8yaIIen0AWB-YCYBA&ved=0CCgQ9QEwCQ&usg=AFQjCNETafU09xVNH2f0S2atIlkZjZBP5g
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://worldflavorz.com/product/mustard-seeds-brown/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=_9XXU_XRAdTZ0QXAroCoAg&ved=0CCAQ9QEwBQ&usg=AFQjCNHvFRycNWwHCF2uqNXesN-_G1QgPA
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.sunrise.in/mustard-powder.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=L9bXU96oJsK80QXD3IDICQ&ved=0CCIQ9QEwBjgo&usg=AFQjCNHadDBpJn-bEpWIq2ugPNqSjzTJLg
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.seriouseats.com/2012/10/taste-test-the-best-ketchup.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=YdbXU56QLqqj0QWCyIC4Dw&ved=0CCAQ9QEwBTgU&usg=AFQjCNE7Y_Hxq0bNddS5j3NGl6_ld_mImA
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://natradingcompany.com/index.php/brands/flamingo/fish-paste.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=m9bXU96uFcSP0AWr74CgCQ&ved=0CCoQ9QEwCg&usg=AFQjCNGj9RvStqUXw7v4bCMcNAJgv-NBiQ
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.privatelabelfoods.com/dressings.php&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=gNbXU7TaKcSn0AWGn4CIBw&ved=0CCQQ9QEwBw&usg=AFQjCNEO3r0CHUkGjjEcbppy86GfCguNUA

Sesame Seeds

 Think! Bread, breadsticks, sesame oll,
houmous, tahini, stir fries, prawn toast,
noodles, dips, spice mixes, burger buns



http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://fitness.makeupandbeauty.com/how-to-eat-sesame-seeds-and-its-health-benefits/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=gdfXU9eNJu6X0QWwl4HYAw&ved=0CBYQ9QEwAA&usg=AFQjCNFauPgqWOJsfEx6Pfatet1h4Mz82w
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://nukelear.me.uk/2011/06/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=ltfXU_61L4XL0QX4-oDgBg&ved=0CCIQ9QEwBg&usg=AFQjCNFOzY-t8LgCyFVKcjhUWTnDxWby0w
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.jennycancook.com/recipes/sesame-seed-breadsticks/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=rdfXU9zLD6nF0QWY8IHIDA&ved=0CBgQ9QEwAQ&usg=AFQjCNEzXv5a1kzGzd0tFJz2ngNP72i55w
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.fleursfood.com/2011/01/sesame-prawn-toast.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=vNfXU_fxHqml0QX8iIG4DQ&ved=0CBgQ9QEwAQ&usg=AFQjCNH0cWu0uatBVNOUP-1hzZu0asET1g
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.dailydish.co.za/recipe/192/Chicken-Stir-Fry-with-Ginger-and-Sesame-Seeds&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=0dfXU8O5I-ms0QXT54D4Bg&ved=0CCQQ9QEwBw&usg=AFQjCNFWvVJVY8pO8w-0zru1aDoMWXwydg
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.bbc.co.uk/food/tahini&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=-NfXU-T4FfKa0QXz7oHYAg&ved=0CBoQ9QEwAg&usg=AFQjCNH6mG49ke_vqeuCvEgpbu6Jlk3AKg
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.bienmanger.com/2F5117_Satay_Mix.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=KtjXU9jCCcez0QX_34DAAQ&ved=0CB4Q9QEwBA&usg=AFQjCNGVW0cEGaajaQQ-QajXrBVnPYpauQ
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.robertsinskey.com/kitchen/recipe/herbed-cucmber-dip&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=YdjXU9WoJsmx0QWLp4C4Cw&ved=0CBoQ9QEwAg&usg=AFQjCNFzjBMui_xNj45-qfhL5BtOMiqx_w

Sulphur Dioxide

e Preservative in dried fruit, meat products
such as sausages and burgers, soft drinks
and vegetables. Also in wine and beer

e Think! Sausages, burgers, pepperoni,
sultanas, raisins, cooked meats, pizza
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http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.blissbeachrentals.com/blog/deliver-my-wine&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=39nXU4aPLa2U0QWQtYHgDw&ved=0CBwQ9QEwAw&usg=AFQjCNG1MEvMJc6KSCW-af1HTjEJG9V-OQ
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://femfusionfitness.com/fruits-that-disrupt-weight-loss/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=gNnXU6aEAqeV0QXzpoCgBg&ved=0CBgQ9QEwAQ&usg=AFQjCNEpuWet3voqzx2QVBm4_YLQIrvB0A
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Sausage&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=K9nXU8nbMuqh0QXswoHwBA&ved=0CBYQ9QEwAA&usg=AFQjCNHPeJfp6zBJB43dvscfdJbwDjg9Hw
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://grobbel.com/products/restaurant/cooked-meats-foodservice/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=O9nXU5G9Deqr0QXRnIGACg&ved=0CDwQ9QEwEw&usg=AFQjCNEm5oPc1RhktSJ1C5IbUMjQx_wl9g
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.rivercitypizza.com/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=X9nXU5qEK8rI0QWzl4GQDA&ved=0CBwQ9QEwAw&usg=AFQjCNEh7oAA1XwANRSeGXyl35_WvUKBoA
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.detoxyourworld.com/organic-sultanas&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=kdnXU5uIMKic0AWghYDYBw&ved=0CBYQ9QEwAA&usg=AFQjCNFjgyM8hN2U8NIDE7JCdxPzf6dv2A
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://slice.seriouseats.com/archives/2013/01/taste-test-pepperoni-sticks.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=xdnXU-7KN8WX0QWDx4HIBA&ved=0CCIQ9QEwBg&usg=AFQjCNHohQzvckD-1oudhw14zCMFUXLmuQ
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://kd59.wordpress.com/2009/12/22/kingfisher/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=EdrXU9D2IMGi0QXy04C4Dg&ved=0CBwQ9QEwAw&usg=AFQjCNERhSxrEGW8OeBP79kMZqJ5mbbMEQ
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.utalkmarketing.com/pages/article.aspx?articleid=4362&title=cobra_beer_in_new_media_push&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=LdrXU7uEKYrW0QXhiYFg&ved=0CBoQ9QEwAg&usg=AFQjCNE5BEpU8u01SwpWpH3jltfL96ewbQ

Lupin

e Lupin seeds, lupin flour, lupin bean,
lupine

 Think! Bread, pre-prepared bakery
mixes I.e scone mix, pastries,
breadcrumbs, pizza bases, batters,
soutnern fried coatings, pasta
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http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.thetapaslunchcompany.co.uk/spanish-food/peppers-asparagus-vegetables/altramuces_600_g&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=B9vXU53fIsO-0QWYtYGYDA&ved=0CCQQ9QEwBw&usg=AFQjCNENfEVw9LuXmdgFTQPljuoih-gKpw
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Lupin_bean&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=B9vXU53fIsO-0QWYtYGYDA&ved=0CDoQ9QEwEg&usg=AFQjCNFww_IUv7j5YnO9v7wIhI70CuDEIA
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://fr.wikipedia.org/wiki/Pizza&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=L9vXU_fPDJCV0QXH2IC4Bw&ved=0CCAQ9QEwBQ&usg=AFQjCNFzGpGYMWRY5-Njw4x198QaVcpgPw
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.evernewrecipes.com/chicken-recipes/southern-fried-chicken-recipe.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=WtvXU6KRGIGc0QW0_ICoAg&ved=0CDIQ9QEwDg&usg=AFQjCNEhtnTGV1KV5ywsVvlg8_oK3z8gRQ
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.kicx917.com/pasta-predicts-personality/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=eNvXU9DqJ6XJ0QX08IHABA&ved=0CBwQ9QEwAw&usg=AFQjCNGrsNWWuVCYH7vpjst3mWVpKJURzw
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.adimaria.co.uk/breadcrumbs-500g/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=ltvXU9PFCYGn0QXOioGwAg&ved=0CCQQ9QEwBw&usg=AFQjCNEG6I1JwM9VpNOm_oT5R7McVIJZKg
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.dreamstime.com/royalty-free-stock-photography-soft-white-bread-rolls-image18162407&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=R9vXU8WuI4nb0QX6lYCwDw&ved=0CBoQ9QEwAg&usg=AFQjCNEQdNSI5LK0ZG0IYSMrxLtt_LiFdg
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.aslag.net/Crepes/MakingCrepes.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=w9vXU7v-DafV0QX93YDYDQ&ved=0CBgQ9QEwAQ&usg=AFQjCNFUBJ3OnhhlTm8clJ2daS_gKscSAg

Molluscs

e Mussels, scallops, snails, squid,
whelks, clams, octopus, oysters

e Think! Fish stews and dishes, oyster
sauce, fish sauce, seafood d|shes

ancashwe
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http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.smokeybay.com/clams-list&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=Sd3XU6asA8rH0QWIr4DoBQ&ved=0CBgQ9QEwAQ&usg=AFQjCNHQ_GCerB8_pncbiryo6iQNyf7suA
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://andiloveclams.blogspot.com/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=V93XU5ehCYXF0QWip4GQAw&ved=0CBoQ9QEwAg&usg=AFQjCNGAuo8Xvhkd7g6adO0acprZpBnTkw
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.menaioysters.co.uk/Pages/OystersandMussels.aspx&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=Zt3XU8ukDoKx0QWfkoDwDw&ved=0CBwQ9QEwAw&usg=AFQjCNFClAfDlQ0Higy61tkCSYKP8D-YEw
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://asian-fusion.com/488/fish-sauce/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=it3XU8r8G4mp0QXm6IHAAw&ved=0CBwQ9QEwAw&usg=AFQjCNHCTTuB2_dcBrbBDSDjEwM8Kg_iSQ
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://vigarce.e.tradeee.com/product_view/50392958/Superior_Oyster_Sauce,_Abalone_Juice.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=ot3XU_STMcOc0QXG_YHoAg&ved=0CCwQ9QEwCw&usg=AFQjCNFGvH5IXC0MhJokBlXM8enAlpe1AA
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.heatbeads.com.au/recipe/bbq-octopus-with-avocado-chilli-and-mango-salad-recipe/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=yd3XU4OkBciw0QWdlYHQCQ&ved=0CBwQ9QEwAw&usg=AFQjCNGz7XE0H2loIMBVKCLdN-70-hsX9w
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://whyevolutionistrue.wordpress.com/2011/06/18/anti-cephalopod-post/fried-calamari-500/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=8t3XU9DHC7DZ0QWLo4DYAQ&ved=0CB4Q9QEwAw&usg=AFQjCNGykcszsQiZPl_noeWam6AVEVmBcQ
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://sybaritica.me/2012/12/04/spicy-seafood-soup-noodles/spicy-seafood-soup-noodles-6/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=GN7XU96JHvGR0QWznYAo&ved=0CDQQ9QEwDw&usg=AFQjCNHaunn5R11zRFohtIKpMDXyer1pKg
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.nibbledish.com/people/tigerfish/recipes/sambal-seafood-fried-rice&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=Rd7XU9TXJuqY1AWnmYCQBw&ved=0CBYQ9QEwAA&usg=AFQjCNFWcIVGSm2iVBLjNq-vz5QIslNxMw
http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://angsarap.net/2011/03/30/seafood-curry/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=Xt7XU7H5FvDZ0QWB2YHYBw&ved=0CBgQ9QEwAQ&usg=AFQjCNH1ojHJbdPtb3AlANYlJKDApvFqUw

How to deal with it in your
premises!
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How to deal with it in your

premises
* 3 stages

—ldentifying allergens in your
dishes

—Passing this information on to
the consumer

—Producing safe food

Lancashire
County ‘6;:9?.
Council ".&:.3{)



The Basics!

e Basic background information and
training for you and your staff

e Have you and your team/staff:

— Completed FSA online allergen training?
http://allergytraining.food.gov.uk/english/

— Completed and retained training records to

verify that staff understand their duties to give
accurate allergy information and produce safe
food?

i\
Lancashice
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http://allergytraining.food.gov.uk/english/

The Basics!

Are you and your team:

e Checkingingredients in a systematic way?
e Separating foods in storage?

e Separating foods in preparation?

e Separating foods in service?
e Always using the same recipe for dishes?

e Maintaining an up to date allergen matrix?
Lancashire

County ‘&:Q?.bv
Council @é';g‘:)




Milk Egg Cereal Soya | Sesame| Pea- | Tree | Lupin | Celery Mustard | Fish | Crust- | Moll | Sulphites
| nut | nut acea | Usc
Spaghetti Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
bolognaise | (cheese]| (spaghet | Wheat (beef (Bacon, red
gluten) stock) wing)
spaghetti
Cheese Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
SEAVOLrY icheese) | (mayo) | wheat (flaur (mayao) icheese]
sandwich (gluten)
Quiche Yes Yes Yes Yes
Lorraine- (rnilk (wheat-
Home made | cream, flour)
whey
powder)
Asda es Yes Yes 77 7 77 Yes Yes (bacon)
ctless i milk, Wheat (mustard
CQuiche cream, (gluten) zeeds)
Lorraine cheese)
Asda Yes 77
Mumtaz (voghurt
Lamb Rogan
losh
Hame.mads
Lamb &
Mango Curry
Madras 77 77 77 Yes
curry (mustard)
bought-in
zalCce
Homemade | Yes Yes Yeswheat | Yes Yes Yes (white
chickensoup | (cream) | (stock] | gluten (stock] wine)
Tincreamof | Yes Yeswheat
chicken soup | (whey, gluten

cream)




How do you know what's In
your dishes?

e Buying your ingredients

— Check fresh and prepacked ingredients and labelling
on products when you receive them

— Note any allergens in each ingredient

— Don’t assume the product hasn’t changed since the
ast time you ordered it — review your allergen
information every time you get a new delivery

— Using this information, for each dish go through your
recipes and work out your allergenic ingredients

Lancashire
County ‘@Q:".Sv
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How do you know what’s In
your dishes?

* Recipes

— Write down your recipes, so the same food is
produced every time

— Set up a record which shows which allergens are in
which dishes and make reqular checks on it

e Review your recipes regularly to make sure
allergens used are accurately recorded and that
the correct recipe is being used every time

i\
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Milk Egg Cereal Soya | Sesame| Pea- | Tree | Lupin | Celery Mustard | Fish | Crust- | Moll | Sulphites
| nut | nut acea | Usc
Spaghetti Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
bolognaise | (cheese]| (spaghet | Wheat (beef (Bacon, red
gluten) stock) wing)
spaghetti
Cheese Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
SEAVOLrY icheese) | (mayo) | wheat (flaur (mayao) icheese]
sandwich (gluten)
Quiche Yes Yes Yes Yes
Lorraine- (rnilk (wheat-
Home made | cream, flour)
whey
powder)
Asda es Yes Yes 77 7 77 Yes Yes (bacon)
ctless i milk, Wheat (mustard
CQuiche cream, (gluten) zeeds)
Lorraine cheese)
Asda Yes 77
Mumtaz (voghurt
Lamb Rogan
losh
Hame.mads
Lamb &
Mango Curry
Madras 77 77 77 Yes
curry (mustard)
bought-in
zalCce
Homemade | Yes Yes Yeswheat | Yes Yes Yes (white
chickensoup | (cream) | (stock] | gluten (stock] wine)
Tincreamof | Yes Yeswheat
chicken soup | (whey, gluten

cream)




Useful resource

Allergen recording software

e https://www.menucalni.co.uk/Account/LogOn?
ReturnUrl=%2f

Lancashire
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https://www.menucalni.co.uk/Account/LogOn?ReturnUrl=%2f

Minimising Cross Contamination

e Storage

— Make sure stored foods are easily identifiable
(labelled!)

— Allergens or specific ingredients for ‘allergenic
customers’ should be placed in dedicated containers
that aren’t used for anything else and labelled

— Allergens should be kept in containers with secure
lids and with their original labels

— Store allergens on lower shelves, in case of spillage

— Clean up spillages immediately Lancashire

C 6‘7:3
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Minimising cross contamination

* Cooking and preparation

* Consider cooking and preparation surfaces that aren’t
easy to clean — griddles, tandoor ovens, microwaves,
oven/baking trays, porous surfaces

* Cooking mediums such as oils should be changed for
allergic customers

* Always wash preparation and cooking surfaces,

utensils and equipment thoroughly with clean, hot
soapy water, after using allergens — don‘t reuse the
water to wash anything else.

Lancashire
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Minimise cross contamination

* Cooking and preparation

* Use separate clean utensils for allergenic customers

* Cook foods for allergenic customers at the

beginning of service after a proper clean down of all
cooking equipment and preparation surfaces

* Food handlers should wash their hands thoroughly
after handling allergens

* Consider all cooking practices, size of kitchen,
ventilation, available equipment — can you produce

a safe meal for someone with an aller
9% ancashire

C 6‘::3
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Minimising cross contamination

» Keep dishes produced for allergenic customers as
separate as possible from other dishes at all stages of
preparation, cooking and service — think time and
space

* Any powdered allergen is particularly potent and can
hang around in the air - it would be unlikely that you
can eliminate any powdered allergens from dishes if
you use it elsewhere in your premises- e.q. flours, nut
powders, mustard/celery powder

Lancashire
_ County 6‘::3
www.lancashire.gov.uk Council {g‘:)




Recap!
e Checkallingredients and recipes and record the
allergenic ingredients on your allergens record

e Store ingredientsin lidded containers, in
separate storage areas

e Minimise cross contamination in the
preparation, cooking and serving

Lancashire

-» "....'. !
www.lancashire.gov.uk 8332(% é;é‘?)
lwl




How do your customers know
what’s in your dishes?

Lancashire
Cou nty ‘@Q?r
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Ensuring your customers know
what’s in your dishes

e Clear menu descriptions

e Postersindicating that allergenic customers
should ask you about allergens

e Add allergen warnings to menu boards

 Take away menus —add a note advising
customers to ask about dishes if you have
allergies

e Take away menus —add the allergens present in

ach dish alongside it on the menu?  Lancashire

C 6‘::3
Gouncil ¢&)




Ensuring your customers know
what’s in your dishes

e If a customer tells you they are allergic to
something use your allergen record, to check if

there is an allergen in a certain dish

e Ensure your staff know what to do when a
customer asks!

e Mark delivery containers to indicate which
allergens are present

e Ensure on line menus are up to date and have an

indication of the allergens present in all dishes

A
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Telephone & On Line Sales

 When taking a telephone order — your member
of staff must check if the order is for any allergic
customers —every time!!!

e Delivery of telephone or internet ordered dishes
must be delivered with an indication of the
allergens either via an up to date printed menu
given with the dishes or an indication on the
cartons that the dishes are delivered in, or by
some other clear means

Lancashire

County 6‘::3
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How to keep your customers safe

e Do you have clear messages from counter/order
point to kitchen staff?

— Written and highlighted notes on the order for the
kitchen

e Production by dedicated member of staff,
following procedures to avoid inclusion of allergen
and minimise cross contamination

i\
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How to keep your customers safe

e Delivered to table/customer separately, server
must be clearly aware of which is the allergen free
dish and who is the customer with allergy

e Have you considered free items? Sundries?
Condiments?

e Do you have self serve foods — how do you keep
allergenic customers safe here?

i\
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How will you ensure all this
happens when you aren’t
there?

i\
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Better safe than sorry!

e Think carefully about the processes,
ingredients, equipment and space available in
your kitchen.

e |f after proper consideration you aren’t
confident enough to produce an allergy free
meal, say so!

i\
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Better safe than sorry!

e You may wish to use signage such as this (or a variation):

FOOD ALLERGY
WARNING

PLEASE BE ADVISED DESPITE OUR BEST
EFFORTS WE CANNOT GUARANTEE THAT
OUR FOOD IS FREE FROM THE FOLLOWING
ALLERGENS: CELERY, CEREALS (GLUTEN),
CRUSTACEANS, EGGS, FISH, LUPIN, MILK,
MOLLUSCS, MUSTARD, NUTS, PEANUTS,
SESAME SEEDS, SOYA AND SULPHUR
DIOXIDE (SULPHITES)
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Workshop
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Exercise 1: Complete the
Allergen Matrix

DISHES AND THEIR ALLERGEN CONTENT

DISHES %

) . [ ; find th 2,
Review date: Reviewed by: M e ff'igﬁ;g%m iftaton
2 Ftwww, GOV, lergy
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Exercise 2: Scenario

e A customer comes in to your establishment and tells
the person serving that they are a coeliac, so they must
avoid gluten. Consider this as if it is in your premises...

— What should the server say/do?
— How will they find out if any foods are suitable for a coeliac?

— Think about your processes —what would your kitchen staff
need to do to produce a safe food. Could they produce safe
food?

— What would happen if you, the business owner/manager
wasn't there?

— How can you be sure your staff know what to do?
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Exercise 3: Scenario

e A customer telephones your establishment to place a
telephone order. Consider this as if it is in your
premises...

— What should the server say/do?
e The customer reveals they have an allergy to
crustaceans
— What should the server say/do?

— Think about your processes — can you produce a safe food for
this person?

— How will you ensure that the kitchen staff are fully aware of
the persons allergy?
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Exercise 4: Scenario

e Atrading standards officer/environmental health officer
comes to inspect your business - They have received a
complaint that a person has suffered an allergic reaction
after eating food from your business after advising the
server of their allergy. They have spent two days in
hospital after being treated for anaphylaxis and now have
to take 2 weeks off work to get better.

— How will you prove that you have done all you can to prevent
this reaction from occurring?

e Consider training of staff — records, written matrix, written procedures,
written recipes, records of checks, records of order from customer
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10 TOP TIPS!

1. Display the poster in your premises and on your menus

2. Carry out the audit of ALL your dishes, sundries and ingredients to find out
the allergens —review it regularly!

3. Complete your allergen record and review it regularly
Update any websites, ‘just eat’, etc, with all allergen details

5. Telephone orders —ask ALL customers if anyone in their party has an

allergy
6. Deliveries for allergenic parties — ensure all dishes are marked up with
relevant allergens

7. Train staff to check the allergen record if a customer asks
8. Keep allergens in separate storage

9. Take carein preparation of products — using separate utensils to avoid cross
contamination

10. Always be honest with your customers — if you aren’t sure that something is
allergen free — say so! Especially if there is a risk of cross contamination
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Thank you for your attendance
and co-operation, please contact
us if you need any help!
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